# OP \$40.00 2628690

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM356375 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IMMERSIVE LICENSING, INC.		09/24/2015	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMMERSIVE MEDIA COMPANY	
Street Address:	1700 Main Street, Suite 222	
City:	Washougal	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98671	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2628690	IMOVE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6046814081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 604-669-3432

Email: TARdocket@patentable.com
Correspondent Name: Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala LLP
Address Line 1: 480-601 West Cordova Street
Vancouver, CANADA V6B 1G1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	I333 0032/TAR	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd A. Rattray	
SIGNATURE:	/ToddARattray/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2015	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment - Immersive Licensing Inc to Immersive Media Company#page1.tif source=Assignment - Immersive Licensing Inc to Immersive Media Company#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005630 FRAME: 0807

900338862

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS Immersive Licensing, Inc. (the "Assignor"), a company duly incorporated under the State of Texas, who has an address is 1650 Bertram Street, Suite 300, Kelowna, British Columbia, Canada, VIY 2G4, is the owner of the United States trademark registration No. 2628690 for IMOVE (the "Trademark"):

AND WHEREAS Immersive Media Company (the "Assignee"), a company duly incorporated under the State of Washington, who has an address at 1700 Main Street, Suite 222, Washougal, Washington, 98671, USA wishes to own the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all right, title and interest in the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, all rights to bring suit for past or future infringement of the Trademark, and all right, title and interest in any application(s) for registration and/or registration(s) for the Trademark or renewal(s) thereof.

EXECUTED at	Kelauns, B.C.	this <u>24</u> day of <u>Sept.</u> 2015
		Immersive Licensing, Inc.
		By:
		Name: MYCES MEDICAN
		Title: <u>CEO</u>
		Date: <u>24.9.15</u>
Witnessed by:	Wund	
Printed Name:	Wika Donkelow	

# STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE

The foregoing Assignment is hereby accepted by the Assignee:

Immersive Media Company

(C/S)

By:

Name: MYCES MCCOVERS

Title:

and the same

TRADEMARK REEL: 005630 FRAME: 0809